
 

 

 

 

 

 

2015



 

  

 

 

2015

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2015

445,630.00

 

     

683,867.70

2014 74.08%

20.60 2014 22.31%  

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 ...................................................... 2 

 .............................................................................. 8 

 .... 10 

 ........................................ 14 

 ............................................................................................ 15 

 ............................................................................ 20 

 ................................................................................................ 22 

 2015 .............................................................................. 24 

 ................................................................................................ 25 

 



 

/ / /   

/   

/ /   

/   

/   

/   

  

/  2015  

 14  

 14  

  
2

 

 



  

 

 

 

 

292  

0574-62711484 

0574-62723799 

468920962@qq.com 

292  

      292  

      315400 

 

 http://www.sse.com.cn/ 

292  

 

 

 

2014  

 

  
 168

29  
  

 021-38676666 

 

  
 26 A 29

 
  



 010-51087768 

 

  
 290  

  
 13777880777 

 

 



 

 

 

 

    
 

 
   

14

14
 

124760.SH 

1480296.IB 

2014/05/19 2021/05/19 15.00 7.09% AA 5
20%  

 

 

14 14  

124760.SH 1480296.IB 

2014 5 15.00 124760.SH 2015

1  

 

 

14 14  

124760.SH 1480296.IB 

15.00 15.00 9.00

6.00

 

 



 

14 14  

124760.SH 1480296.IB 

2015 8 14

2015

www.chinabond.com.cn

2015

AA 14 AA  

www.chinabond.com.cn

 

 

 

14 14  

124760.SH 1480296.IB 

2015  

 

 

14 14  

124760.SH 1480296.IB 

1  

 

2  

1  



 

2  

 

3  

 

3  

 

 

 

14 14  

124760.SH 1480296.IB 

 

 

 

14 14  

124760.SH 1480296.IB 

 



 

 

 

 

14 14  

124760.SH 1480296.IB 

 



 

  

 

2015  

 



 

  

 
 

2015  2014   

 2,550,088.18 2,306,158.16 10.58% 

 1,008,481.08 923,173.23 9.24% 

 95,112.29 76,714.10 23.98% 

 15,319.06 12,463.17 22.91% 

EBITDA  34,354.06 31,322.40 9.68% 

 64,945.14 -362,122.50 117.93% 

 -11,400.26 -9,010.66 26.52% 

 -1,055.39 289,903.31 -100.36% 

 197,516.04 145,026.55 36.19% 

 2.69 2.69 -0.07% 

 1.06 1.02 3.89% 

 60.45% 59.97% 0.81% 

EBITDA EBITDA/   0.03  0.03 5.69% 

[ /
+ ] 

2.58 3.28 -21.31% 

[(
+ + /
] 

 1.65  -2.61 163.28% 

EBITDA [EBITDA/
+ ] 

3.02 4.10 -26.49% 

/  100% 100% 0.00% 

/  100% 100% 0.00% 

30%  

64,945.14

117.93% 79,567.20

125,995.01



199,882.37  

-1,055.39

100.36% 186,400.94

190,625.90

 

197,516.04

36.19%

 

 

2015

 

 

 

 
   

 39,176.00  

 153,125.92  

 29,500.00  

 16,000.00  

 237,801.92 -- 

 

 

 

683,867.70

2014 74.08%

 

 



 

 

 2015  2014   

 445,630.00 278,500.00 60.01% 

 

 

      

1 
 

 50,000.00 50,000.00 2017.5.4 

2 
 

 23,000.00 23,000.00 2016.9.27 

3 
 

 20,000.00 20,000.00 2016.9.27 

4   7,500.00 7,500.00 2016.5.6 

5 
 

 5,000.00 5,000.00 2017.4.3 

6 
 

 45,000.00 45,000.00 2020.7.3 

7 
 

 15,000.00 15,000.00 2020.7.30 

8 
  

30,000.00 24,000.00 2017.4.21 

9 
 

 10,000.00 10,000.00 2022.6.25 

10 
 

 8,900.00 8,900.00 2022.12.25 

11 
 

 6,000.00 6,000.00 2018.6.25 

12 
 

 4,000.00 4,000.00 2022.12.25 

13 
 

 10,000.00 200.00 2016.6.16 

14 
 

 20,000.00 20,000.00 2016.6.16 

15 
 

 40,000.00 40,000.00 2016.6.16 

16 
 

 30,000.00 30,000.00 2019.7.6 

17 
 

 20,000.00 20,000.00 2017.10,23 



      

18 
 

 17,000.00 15,000.00 2016.6.18 

19 
  

30,000.00 27,200.00 2016.11.44 

20 
 

 29,000.00 29,000.00 2019.12.21 

21   3,750.00 3,750.00 2016.6.24 

22   18,600.00 0.00 2016.7.29 

23   8,000.00 8,000.00 2016.3.22 

24 
 

 28,000.00 9,180.00 2020.8.18 

25 
 

 6,500.00 6,100.00 2016.8.28 

26 
 

 5,000.00 5,000.00 2016.6.7 

27   2,800.00 2,800.00 2016.6.24 

28 
 

 3,000.00 3,000.00 2016.5.27 

29   4,000.00 4,000.00 2016.1.9 

30 
 

 4,000.00 4,000.00 2018.12.25 

 -- -- 504,050.00 445,630.00 -- 

20.60 2014

22.31%  

 
 

    
 52,500.00  52,500.00 0.00 

 17,000.00  17,000.00 0.00 

 27,000.00  27,000.00 0.00 

 30,200.00  30,200.00 0.00 

 139,867.70  139,867.70 0.00 

 20,000.00  20,000.00 0.00 

 13,000.00  13,000.00 0.00 

 15,000.00  15,000.00 0.00 

 150,000.00  150,000.00 0.00 

 30,000.00  30,000.00 0.00 

 50,000.00  50,000.00 0.00 



    
 32,000.00  32,000.00 0.00 

 47,920.00  47,920.00 0.00 

 30,000.00  30,000.00 0.00 

 44,000.00  44,000.00 0.00 

 6,000.00  6,000.00 0.00 

 50,000.00  50,000.00 0.00 

 5,800.00  5,800.00 0.00 

 23,800.00  23,800.00 0.00 

 12,000.00  12,000.00 0.00 

 73,000.00  73,000.00 0.00 

 21,000.00  21,000.00 0.00 

 32,000.00  32,000.00 0.00 

 5,000.00  5,000.00 0.00 

 10,000.00  10,000.00 0.00 

 79,650.00  79,650.00 0.00 

 15,100.00  15,100.00 0.00 

 57,591.00  57,591.00 0.00 

 2,500.00  2,500.00 0.00 

 5,000.00  5,000.00 0.00 

 6,000.00  6,000.00 0.00 

 5,000.00  5,000.00 0.00 

 10,000.00  10,000.00 0.00 

 2,500.00  2,500.00 0.00 

 31,760.00  31,760.00 0.00 

 127,600.00  127,600.00 0.00 

 14,000.00  14,000.00 0.00 

 1,293,788.70  1,293,788.70 0.00 

 



 

  

 

 

 

2014-2015

76,714.10 95,112.29 2015 95,112.29

23.98%

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

 

 

 

   
1   

2   

3   

4   

5   

6   

7   

8   

9   

10   

11   

12   

13   

683,867.70

2014 74.08%

20.60 2014 22.31%  

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 2015  

2015  

 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



2016 6 24






























































































































































































